

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 430 of 2024**

Nongmaithem Yaima Singh; & 3 Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & 4 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***21.01.2026***

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Julekha Khan, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners, Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA and Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

On the joint request made by the counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 12.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*